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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNi#A

10/16/20
10:44 AM

In the Matter of the Application of Application 16-03-009
Crimson California Pipeline L.P.
(PLC-26) for Authority to Increase
Rates for Its Crude Oil Pipeline
Services.

And Related Matters. Application 17-02-009
Application 18-04-023

Application 19-03-023

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Application (A.) 16-03-009,
A.17-02-009, A. 18-04-023, and A.19-03-023.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
Notice of Availability of the document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties
listed in the “Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail
address is provided.

The official service list I use is current as of today’s date.

Dated October 16, 2020, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ANTONINA V. SWANSEN
Antonina V. Swansen
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NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.

* kkkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkkhkkhkhhkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkk*kkkk*k*k*k*k

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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James D. Squeri

Attorney

GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI & DAY, LLP
505 SANSOME ST., STE. 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

JSqueri@GoodinMacBride.com

For: Crimson California Pipelines, L.P.

David L. Huard

Attorney

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP

ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 30TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-3736

(415) 291-7430

DHuard@manatt.com28

For: Tesoro Refining & Marketing Company LLC

Seth D. Hilton

Attorney

STOEL RIVES, LLP

THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, STE. 1120
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 617-8943

sdhilton@stoel.com

For: Phillips 66 Company

Steven A. Adducci

Attorney At Law

VENABLE, LLP

575 7TH STREET N.W.

WASHINGTON DC 20004-1601

(202) 344-4361

SAAdducci@Venable.com

For: Valero Marketing and Supply Company
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Sandy Goldberg

Executive Division

RM. 5202

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5137
sg8@cpuc.ca.gov

Patricia Miles

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 2005

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-3180

pmé@cpuc.ca.gov

Jamie Ormond

Executive Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1193
jo2@cpuc.ca.gov

Clifford Rechtschaffen
Executive Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
cré@cpuc.ca.gov

Sean A. Simon

Executive Division

RM. 5201

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3791
svn@cpuc.ca.gov
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Amardeep Assar

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2148
aal@cpuc.ca.gov

Michael Cade
BUCHALTER

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 227-3583
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David B. Peck

Exe Div.

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 703-1213

DBP@cpuc.ca.gov

Sarah Kozal

Attorney

BUCHALTER

500 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1600
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 945-5461
SKozal@Buchalter.com

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
55 SECOND STREET, SUITE 1700

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 227-0900

Ek-Info@Buchalter.com

Lillian Rafii

Attorney

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
55 SECOND STREET, STE. 1700

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-3493

(415) 227-3586

LRafii@Buchalter.com

Jonathan Bromson

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2362
jab@cpuc.ca.gov

Charles F. Caldwell

Attorney

CALDWELL BOUDREAUX LEFLER PLLC
1800 W. LOOP SOUTH, STE.1680
HOUSTON TX 77027

(713) 357-6228
CCaldwell@CBLPipelineLaw.com

For: Crimson California Pipeline, L..P.

Deborah R. Repman
CALDWELL BOUDREAUX LEFLER PLLC

MCade@Buchalter.com

Rock Zierman

CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT PETROLEUM ASSOC.

1001 K STREET, 6TH FLOOR
SACRAMENTO CA 95814-3817
(916) 447-1177

rock@cipa.org

Justin Regnier

Exe. Div

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 823-4784

Justin.Regnier@cpuc.ca.gov

Ronald Liebert

Attorney At Law

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, STE. 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816

(916) 447-2166

RL@eslawfirm.com

Icharles Read

Attorney

LATHAM & WATKINS, LLP

355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, STE. 100
LOS ANGELES CA 90071-1560

(213) 891-8103

Charles.Read@LW.com

Lilly B. Mckenna

Attorney

MANATT PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP

ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 30TH FL.
SAN FRANCISICO CA 94111

(415) 291-7445

LMcKenna@manatt.com

For: Tesoro Refining & Marketing Company LLC

Beth A. Fox
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1800 W. LOOP SOUTH, STE. 1680
HOUSTON TX 77027

(713) 357-6241
DRepman@CBLPipelineLaw.com

Katherine S. Phillips

Attorney

CALDWELL BOUDREAUX LEFLER PLLC
1800 W. LOOP SOUTH, STE.1680
HOUSTON TX 77027

(713) 357-7705
KPhillips@CBLPipelineLaw.com

For: Crimson California Pipeline, L.P.)

John Tobin

Attorney

MARATHON PETROLEUM, INC.

19100 RIDGEWOOD PARKWAY

SAN ANTONIO TX 78259

(210) 626-4415

JTobin@MarathonPetroleum.com

For: Tesoro Refining & Marketing Company LLC

Martin Marz

Tariff Mgr.

MARATHON PETROLEUM, INC.

19100 RIDGEWOOD PARKWAY

SAN ANTONIO TX 78259

(210) 626-6517

Martin.].Marz@TsoCorp.com

For: on behalf of Tesoro Refining & Marketing
Company LLC

Richard A. Myers

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2669
ram@cpuc.ca.gov

Catherine Palazzari
PHILLIPS 66

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
11355 W. OLYMPIC BLVD.

LOS ANGELES CA 90064

(310) 312-4211

BFox@Manatt.com

Michelle Cooper

Sr. Paralegal

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP

ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 30TH FL

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 291-7465

MCooper@manatt.com

For: Tesoro Refining & Marketing Company LLC

Damon M. Van Zandt

Sr. Dir. No. American Crude

TESORO REFINING & MARKETING COMPANY LLC
19100 RIDGEWOOD PARKWAY

SAN ANTONIO TX 78259

(210) 626-4069

Damon.M.VanZandt@tsocorp.com

Austin Miller

WORLD OIL CORPORATION
9302 GARFIELD AVENUE
SOUTH GATE CA 90280

(562) 928-7000
amiller@worldoilcorp.com
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(719) 331-4543
cass.palazzari@gmail.com

Allison C. Smith

Attorney

STOEL RIVES LLP

500 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1600
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 319-4759
allison.smith@stoel.com

Richard P. Bonnifield

Attorney

STOEL RIVES LLP

601 THIRTEETH ST., NW, STE. 850 NORTH
WASHINGTON DC 20005

(202) 398-1761
Richard.Bonnifield@stoel.com
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